No. DFSS/7/10/2022 - 15 02 **Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs Directorate of Forensic Science Services** 

Block No.9, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi - 110 003

Dated: July 13, 2022

## Office Order

Dr Sukminder Kaur, Director & Scientist 'E' presently posted at CFSL, Chandigarh is hereby entrusted the additional responsibility to look after the charge of Director, CFSL, Pune till the O.A No 407/2022 filed by Shri P.Vijay Shankar, Director & Scientist 'E', CFSL, Hyderabad is decided or any other Director & Scientist 'E' is posted in CFSL, Pune by the competent authority, whichever is earlier.

2. This issues with the approval of Chief Forensic Scientist, DFSS.

رلد (Dr Sayeed Ahmed) Senior Scientific Officer Gr.I (FS)

## Office Order Book

## Copy for necessary action & information to:

- 1. The Director, (WS), MHA, New Delhi for information.
- 2. The PAO, DCPW, MHA, New Delhi.
- 3. The Director, CFSL, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Director CFSL, Pune
- 5. Dr Sukminder Kaur, Director & Scientist 'E', Central Forensic Science Laboratory, Chandigarh with the direction to take over the additional charge of Director, CFSL, Pune.
- $\sqrt{6}$ . Shri Sumit, LDC for uploading on the website.
  - 7. Guard File.

(Dr Sayeed Ahmed) Senior Scientific Officer Gr.I (FS)